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Products Company Name Size PIP Code Product 

Code 
Price Comments/Average 

Usage 

Catheters 
 

(NOTE – 
Standard 

catheters are 
used in the 
majority of 

patients, female 
catheters are 
only used in 
mobile ladies 

and must 
NEVER be 

prescribed in 
males) 

 

Teleflex 
 

Female 28cm 
 

Standard 40cm 
 

With syringe pre-filled with sterile 
water and empty 10ml syringe for 

catheter removal 
 

 
AQUAFLATE 

 
(PTFE Coated Latex) 

28cm 12 
28cm 14 
28cm 16 
40cm 12 
40cm 14 
40cm 16 

285-6300 
285-6318 
285-6326 
285-6821 
285-6839 
285-6847 

DP2101/12 
DP2101/14 
DP2101/16 
DP3101/12 
DP3101/14 
DP3101/16 

£2.36 

Indwelling catheter 
(short-term use – up 

to 28 days) 
Usual supply 1 per 

month 

 
SYMPACATH 
AQUAFLATE 

 
(First Choice – Hydrogel 

coated Latex) 

28cm 12 
28cm 14 
28cm 16 
40cm 12 
40cm 14 
40cm 16 

285-6151 
285-6169 
285-6177 
285-6029 
285-6060 
285-6078 

DH2101/12 
DH2101/14 
DH2101/16 
DH3101/12 
DH3101/14 
DH3101/16 

£6.75 

Indwelling catheter 
(long-term use 4 – 12 

weeks) 
Usual supply 1 every 

3 months 

 
BRILLANT 

AQUAFLATE  
 

(First choice – 100% 
Silicone) 

 

28cm 12 
28cm 14 
28cm 16 
40cm 12 
40cm 14 
40cm 16 

285-5864 
285-5872 
285-5880 
285-6227 
285-6235 
285-6243 

DA2101/12 
DA2101/14 
DA2101/16 
DA3101/12 
DA3101/14 
DA3101/16 

£6.25 

 

Catheter Valve 

 

LINC Medical 
Lever Tap 

(5 per pack) 
 

N/A 
 

344-1524 
 

CF1 

 
£8.28 

No more than 1pk 5 
each month. 

Open-ended 
Long Term Use 

Catheter 
(up to 12 weeks) 

 

             Optimum Medical 
 
Includes prefilled sterile water syringe 
for inflation and an empty 10ml syringe 

for catheter removal. 

 
 Open tip 

all-silicone 
Standard length 

(1 per pack) 

12ch (Fr) 
14ch (Fr) 
16ch (Fr) 
18ch (Fr) 

435-2431 
435-2449 
435-2456 
435-2464 

OE-UFC12 
OE-UFC14 
OE-UFC16 
OE-UFC18 

 
 

£5.80 

 
1 per pack 

Usual supply 
1 every 3 months. 

Leg Bag for 
Sheaths 

500ml 
Adjustable inlet 

 

 

LINC Medical 
 

T Tap Adjustable Tube 
Cut to length (10 per 

pack) 

 
500ml 

 
338-5051 

 
LM500AD-T 

 
£24.34 

 
30 per pack 

1 month’s supply 

QUICK REFERENCE GUIDE 
This guide is for first line choices for most catheter patients. The list does not preclude other products where 
there are specific clinical reasons that make a first line option inappropriate.  For further guidance contact a 
representative: 
Continence Service: 01823 346158  
ICB: 01935 385276/384123 
LINC Medical Systems: 01572 717515 
BD Urology: 01293 606829 
Optimum Medical: 07872 470445 
Teleflex: 01494 532761 
 

 

Preferred 
product 
list for 
adults 
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Products Company Name Size PIP Code Product 
Code 

Price Comments/Average 
Usage 

 

Incontinence 
Sheath 

 
(can remain in 
situ for up to 

24hrs) 

 

Optimum Medical 
 

UGO Sheath Range 
 

Silicone adhesive sheath 
(28 per box) 

 
Standard 

25mm 
28mm 
30mm 
32mm 
36mm 
40mm 

 
 

413-4110 
413-4102 
413-4128 
413-4136 
413-4144 
413-4151 

 
 

3100 
3101 
3102 
3103 
3104 
3105 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

£49.31 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1 Sheath/24 Hours 

 
Pop On 
25mm 
28mm 
30mm 
32mm 
36mm 
40mm 

 

 
 

413-4169 
413-4177 
413-4185 
413-4193 
413-4201 
413-4219 

 
 

3106 
3107 
3108 
3109 
3110 
3111 

 
 

Leg Bag x 4 
 

(can remain in 
situ for up to 7 

days) 
 

Night Bag x 28 

 

Optimum Medical 
 

UGO 4 week box 
 

4 x leg bags 
28 x night bags 

4 x pairs leg bag straps 
4 x catheter security 

clips 

 
Short Tube 
Long Tube 

 
 

500ml 
Lever Tap 

 
403-8824 
403-8840 

 
3014 
3015 

 
£31.92 
£31.92 

 
4-week urinary 

drainage 
management system 

 
3L Drainage Bag 

x 10 

 
Optimum Medical 

 
Ugo 3L Drainage Bags 

(with 120cm tube,  
packs of 10) 

 
Single-use T Tap, 

non-sterile 
 

Lever tap, sterile 
 
 

 
435-2423 

 
 

435-2381 

 
14/NS/SU/DO 

 
 

15/S/D/L 

 
£6.20 

 
 

£16.90 

 
Single-use 

 
 

Suitable for attaching 
directly to a catheter 

for up to 7 days 

 

Leg Bag 
Holder/Support 

 

Optimum Medical  
 

Ugo Fix Sleeve Leg Bag 
Holder 

 
(4 per pack) 

 
S (24-39cm) 
M (36-55cm) 
L (40-70cm) 
XL (65-90cm) 
XXL (75-105cm) 

 
394-0178 
394-0160 
394-0152 
394-0145 
409-6699 

 
3005 
3006 
3007 
3008 
3027 

 
£8.02 

 
 

XXL 
£8.93 

Leg bag 
holders/straps should 

be used to support 
leg bags & protect 
bladder neck from 

trauma. 
Change every 6 – 12 

months 
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Products Company Name Size PIP Code Product 
Code 

Price Comments/Average 
Usage 

 
Retaining 

Strap  

 
              LINC Medical 

 
            FixStrip 
Scissors included to cut 
to required length 
        (4 per pack)  
             
 

 
Up to 100cm 
 

 
  FIXSTRIP 

  
 4049938 

 
   £10.86 

 
To secure catheter 
tubing and prevent 

movement / urethral 
traction. 

Change every 6-12 
months 

 

COMMUNITY 
 

Products Company Name Size PIP Code Product Code Price Comments/Average 
Usage 

 
Catheters 

 
 

Standard 
catheters are 
used in the 
majority of 
patients. 

 
Female catheters 
are only used in 

mobile ladies and 
must never be 
prescribed in 

males 

BD Biocath Comprehensive Care 
Foley Tray 

(First Choice: Hydrogel coated Latex) 
 
 

Catheter Preconnected to Uriplan® Leg 
Bag Standard 40cm 

 
 

Everything you require for removal and 
insertion of a urethral catheter 

Preconnected to 
Uriplan® 

Leg Bag D5M 10cm 
Inlet 

 
40cm 

12, 14 or 16ch 

 
344-0104 
344-0112 
344-0120 

 

 
D22655M12 
D22655M14 
D22655M16 

 
 
 
 
 

£18.98 

 
 
 
 

Indwelling catheter 
(Long Term use 4-12 

weeks) 
 

Usual supply: 
1 every 3 months 

 
Preconnected to 

Uriplan® 
Leg Bag D5L 30cm 

Inlet 

 
40cm 

12, 14 or 16ch 

344-0070 
344-0088 
344-0096 

D22655L12 
D22655L14 
D22655L16 

 
Optimum Medical - UGO Box 
(First Choice: Silicone Catheter) 

 
Catheter All Silicone Standard 40cm 

 
Everything you require for removal and 

insertion of a urethral catheter. 

Leg Bag short tube 
 

40cm 
12,14 or 16ch 

415-0660 
415-0678 
415-0686 

3450 
3451 
3452 

 
 

£16.97 Leg Bag long tube 40cm 
12,14 or 16ch 

415-0728 
415-0736 
415-0744 

3456 
3457 
3458 

 

‘Please could nurses, who use the catheter trays, feedback if any products in the trays contents are not being used, as the NHS 
has a target to be carbon neutral’. 

Feedback can be emailed to - Caroline Taylor 

Prescribing Technician 

Directorate of Clinical Practice and Medicines Management 

Email: caroline.taylor26@nhs.net   

mailto:caroline.taylor26@nhs.net

