Preferred product list for adults

QUICK REFERENCE GUIDE

This guide is for first line choices for most catheter patients. The list does not preclude other products where there are specific clinical reasons that make a first line option inappropriate. For further guidance contact a representative:

Continence Service: 01823 346158

ICB: 01935 385276/384123

LINC Medical Systems: 01572 717515

BD Urology: 01293 606829 **Optimum Medical**: 07872 470445

Teleflex: 01494 532761



CONTINENCE SERVICE

Updated June 2025

Products	Company	Name	Size	PIP Code	Product Code	Price	Comments/Average Usage
Catheters (NOTE – Standard catheters are used in the majority of	Teleflex Female 28cm Standard 40cm	AQUAFLATE (PTFE Coated Latex)	28cm 12 28cm 14 28cm 16 40cm 12 40cm 14 40cm 16	285-6300 285-6318 285-6326 285-6821 285-6839 285-6847	DP2101/12 DP2101/14 DP2101/16 DP3101/12 DP3101/14 DP3101/16	£2.36	Indwelling catheter (short-term use – up to 28 days) Usual supply 1 per month
patients, female catheters are only used in mobile ladies and must <u>NEVER</u> be	With syringe pre-filled with sterile water and empty 10ml syringe for catheter removal	SYMPACATH AQUAFLATE (First Choice – Hydrogel coated Latex)	28cm 12 28cm 14 28cm 16 40cm 12 40cm 14 40cm 16	285-6151 285-6169 285-6177 285-6029 285-6060 285-6078	DH2101/12 DH2101/14 DH2101/16 DH3101/12 DH3101/14 DH3101/16	£6.75	Indwelling catheter (long-term use 4 – 12
prescribed in males)		BRILLANT AQUAFLATE (First choice – 100% Silicone)	28cm 12 28cm 14 28cm 16 40cm 12 40cm 14 40cm 16	285-5864 285-5872 285-5880 285-6227 285-6235 285-6243	DA2101/12 DA2101/14 DA2101/16 DA3101/12 DA3101/14 DA3101/16	£6.25	weeks) Usual supply 1 every 3 months
Catheter Valve	LINC Medical	Lever Tap (5 per pack)	N/A	344-1524	CF1	£8.28	No more than 1pk 5 each month.
Open-ended Long Term Use Catheter (up to 12 weeks)	Optimum Medical Includes prefilled sterile water syringe for inflation and an empty 10ml syringe for catheter removal.	Open tip all-silicone Standard length (1 per pack)	12ch (Fr) 14ch (Fr) 16ch (Fr) 18ch (Fr)	435-2431 435-2449 435-2456 435-2464	OE-UFC12 OE-UFC14 OE-UFC16 OE-UFC18	£5.80	1 per pack Usual supply 1 every 3 months.
Leg Bag for Sheaths 500ml Adjustable inlet	LINC Medical	T Tap Adjustable Tube Cut to length (10 per pack)	500ml	338-5051	LM500AD-T	£24.34	30 per pack 1 month's supply

Products	Company	Name	Size	PIP Code	Product Code	Price	Comments/Average Usage
Incontinence Sheath (can remain in situ for up to 24hrs)	Optimum Medical	UGO Sheath Range Silicone adhesive sheath (28 per box)	Standard 25mm 28mm 30mm 32mm 36mm 40mm Pop On 25mm 28mm 30mm 30mm 30mm 310mm 30mm 30mm 30mm 3	413-4110 413-4102 413-4128 413-4136 413-4144 413-4151 413-4169 413-4177 413-4185 413-4193 413-4201 413-4219	3100 3101 3102 3103 3104 3105 3106 3107 3108 3109 3110 3111	£49.31	1 Sheath/24 Hours
Leg Bag x 4 (can remain in situ for up to 7 days) Night Bag x 28	Optimum Medical	UGO 4 week box 4 x leg bags 28 x night bags 4 x pairs leg bag straps 4 x catheter security clips	Short Tube Long Tube 500ml Lever Tap	403-8824 403-8840	3014 3015	£31.92 £31.92	4-week urinary drainage management system
3L Drainage Bag x 10	Optimum Medical	Ugo 3L Drainage Bags (with 120cm tube, packs of 10)	Single-use T Tap, non-sterile Lever tap, sterile	435-2423 435-2381	14/NS/SU/DO 15/S/D/L	£6.20 £16.90	Single-use Suitable for attaching directly to a catheter for up to 7 days
Leg Bag Holder/Support	Optimum Medical	Ugo Fix Sleeve Leg Bag Holder (4 per pack)	S (24-39cm) M (36-55cm) L (40-70cm) XL (65-90cm) XXL (75-105cm)	394-0178 394-0160 394-0152 394-0145 409-6699	3005 3006 3007 3008 3027	£8.02 XXL £8.93	Leg bag holders/straps should be used to support leg bags & protect bladder neck from trauma. Change every 6 – 12 months

Products	Company	Name	Size	PIP Code	Product Code	Price	Comments/Average Usage
Retaining Strap	LINC Medical	FixStrip Scissors included to cut to required length (4 per pack)	Up to 100cm	FIXSTRIP	4049938	£10.86	To secure catheter tubing and prevent movement / urethral traction. Change every 6-12 months

COMMUNITY

Products	Company	Name	Size	PIP Code	Product Code	Price	Comments/Average Usage
Catheters Standard catheters are used in the majority of patients. Female catheters	BD Biocath Comprehensive Care Foley Tray (First Choice: Hydrogel coated Latex) Catheter Preconnected to Uriplan® Leg	Preconnected to Uriplan® Leg Bag D5M 10cm Inlet	40cm 12, 14 or 16ch	344-0104 344-0112 344-0120	D22655M12 D22655M14 D22655M16	£18.98	Indwelling catheter
	Bag Standard 40cm Everything you require for removal and insertion of a urethral catheter	Preconnected to Uriplan® Leg Bag D5L 30cm Inlet	40cm 12, 14 or 16ch	344-0070 344-0088 344-0096	D22655L12 D22655L14 D22655L16		(Long Term use 4-12 weeks) Usual supply: 1 every 3 months
are only used in mobile ladies and must <u>never</u> be prescribed in males	Optimum Medical - UGO Box (First Choice: Silicone Catheter) Catheter All Silicone Standard 40cm	Leg Bag short tube	40cm 12,14 or 16ch	415-0660 415-0678 415-0686	3450 3451 3452		
	Everything you require for removal and insertion of a urethral catheter.	Leg Bag long tube	40cm 12,14 or 16ch	415-0728 415-0736 415-0744	3456 3457 3458	£16.97	

'Please could nurses, who use the catheter trays, feedback if any products in the trays contents are not being used, as the NHS has a target to be carbon neutral'.

Feedback can be emailed to - Caroline Taylor

Prescribing Technician

Directorate of Clinical Practice and Medicines Management

Email: caroline.taylor26@nhs.net